" INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR  (Conoco Incorporated ADDRESS PO Pox 460, llobhs, New Mexico 88240
LEASE NAME Jack B-17 . WELL NO. 6 F1ELD

LOCATION Section 17, T-24S, R-37F, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ___ACCUMULATED
635 1/2 5.5245 5.5245
819 1 3.2200 8.7445
1036 1 1/4 4.7306 13.4751
1200 1 1/4 3.5752 17.0503
1700 1 8.7500 5.8003
1950 3/4 3.2750 29.0753
2162 3/4 2.7772 31.8525
2384 1 3.8850 35.7375
2508 2 4.3276 40.0651
2758 2 8.7250 48.7901
3100 2 11.9358 60.7259
3585 1 374 14.7925 75.5184
3800 2 7.5035 83.0219

I hereby certify that the above date as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

C et Hegrn

TITLE John Avers, Office Manager

AFF IDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Q,& iamf/‘/

AFFIANT''S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the_  8th day of __ September , 1979

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1980 Nofary Pubfic in and forEZhe County

SEAL / of Lea, State of New Mexico




